
 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
TOP COMP         
 

7942 Thomas Bayer Alta Loma CA '03 Undercover Chev  565 4.90 0.015 4.902 141.91 
7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '09 Sarmento Chev  582 4.67 -0.005 4.676 148.33 
 

         
 
STOCK/SUPER STOCK COMBO        
FINALS         
 

715 Justin Jerome Fullerton CA '74 Duster Plym  360 10.93 0.018 10.926 117.63 
7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge Dodg  426 11.20 0.058 11.194 111.16 
 

         
SUPER COMP  
 

7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '08 Worthy Chev  615 8.90 0.022 8.903 177.42 
775T Jason Rosenbaum Victorville CA '04 Spitzer Chev  584 8.90 0.016 8.891 179.21 
         
 
SUPER GAS         
 

7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA '02 Corvette GM    555 9.90 0.046 9.875 159.57 
7673 Paul Wiechmann Torrance CA '00 Corvette Chev  632 9.90 -0.007 9.925 155.02 
 

         
 
SUPER STREET         
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.006 10.948 130.40 
7066 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 -0.033 10.842 141.59 

 
  



 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
TOP COMP Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7796 John Richardson Santa Clarita CA '17 Sarmento Chev  565 3.94 0.059 3.993 158.82 
BYE         
 

719G Jennifer Hoffman El Sobrante CA '95 Sarmento Chev  622 4.56 0.001 4.566 151.68 
7730 Mike MacBrair Napa CA '20 Sarmento DLRE  540 4.20 0.015 7.668 82.97 
 

710 Mike Mendenhall Santee CA '09 Spitzer Chev  523 4.05 0.023 4.054 171.47 
791R Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA '69 Camaro Rehr  632 4.62 0.035 4.650 145.50 
 

7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Chev  605 4.58 0.053 4.642 138.84 
7014 Steve Schneider San Diego CA '02 A&E MBR   525 4.20 0.080 4.288 174.93 
 

7237 Steve Will Fortuna CA '17 Sarmento BAE   470 4.90 0.067 4.951 127.55 
7883 Pete Cerda Elk Grove CA Spitzer Chev  4.39 0.228 4.445 159.38 
 

75 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA '06 GTO WRE   537 4.37 0.018 4.391 160.92 
764K Katie Reyes Tracy CA '18 Undercover Chev  565 4.80 -0.005 4.834 144.40 
 

7942 Thomas Bayer Alta Loma CA '03 Undercover Chev  565 4.88 0.002 4.903 139.56 
7009 David Morgan Concord CA '12 Sarmento Chev  632 4.38 0.058 4.384 158.32 
 

7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '09 Sarmento Chev  582 4.64 0.006 4.652 148.53 
7911 Summer Richardson Castaic CA '20 M & M Chev  565 4.17 -0.060 4.217 170.71 
 

7998 Dustin Lee Palmdale CA '06 N & P Chev  373 4.71 -0.018 4.720 143.83 
7711 Don London Newhall CA '20 M & M Chev  565     
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '09 Sarmento Chev  582 4.65 0.004 4.656 145.77 
7237 Steve Will Fortuna CA '17 Sarmento BAE   470 4.91 0.009 4.920 140.90 
 

719G Jennifer Hoffman El Sobrante CA '95 Sarmento Chev  622 4.55 0.011 4.568 147.97 
7998 Dustin Lee Palmdale CA '06 N & P Chev  373 4.72 0.169 4.725 144.83 
 

710 Mike Mendenhall Santee CA '09 Spitzer Chev  523 4.04 0.071 4.077 175.71 
BYE         
 

7942 Thomas Bayer Alta Loma CA '03 Undercover Chev  565 4.89 0.013 4.893 141.33 
7796 John Richardson Santa Clarita CA '17 Sarmento Chev  565 3.93 0.038 3.945 180.74 
 

7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Chev  605 4.62 0.030 4.649 140.43 
75 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA '06 GTO WRE   537 4.39 0.016 6.455 78.18 
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '09 Sarmento Chev  582 4.65 0.017 4.670 148.71 
BYE         
 

7942 Thomas Bayer Alta Loma CA '03 Undercover Chev  565 4.89 0.026 4.906 142.13 
719G Jennifer Hoffman El Sobrante CA '95 Sarmento Chev  622 4.55 -0.006 4.553 153.95 
 

7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Chev  605 4.62 0.010 4.629 147.75 
710 Mike Mendenhall Santee CA '09 Spitzer Chev  523 4.08 0.016 4.101 170.58 
 

         
ROUND 4         
 

7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '09 Sarmento Chev  582 4.67 0.017 4.672 148.82 
7089 Terry White Minden NV '13 Sarmento Chev  605 4.62 -0.032 4.627 150.00 
 

7942 Thomas Bayer Alta Loma CA '03 Undercover Chev  565 4.89 0.001 4.903 142.32 
BYE         
 

         
FINALS         
 

7942 Thomas Bayer Alta Loma CA '03 Undercover Chev  565 4.90 0.015 4.902 141.91 
7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '09 Sarmento Chev  582 4.67 -0.005 4.676 148.33 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
         
 
STOCK/SUPER STOCK COMBO Elimination Results        
ROUND 1         
 

6999 Mark Stewart Medford OR '87 Trans Am GM    305 11.43 0.052 11.442 114.56 
BYE         
 

78 Randy Loge Brentwood CA '72 Demon Dodg 340 10.70 0.028 10.553 123.97 
7024 Mark Madison Seaside CA '65 Belvedere Plym  426     
 

715 Justin Jerome Fullerton CA '74 Duster Plym  360 10.93 0.015 10.934 119.21 
741 John Irving Boulder City NV '78 Aspen Wgn Dodg  318 12.43 -0.007 12.446 103.87 
 

7870 Daran Summerton Elk Grove CA '77 Malibu Chev  350 12.09 0.038 12.115 106.41 
73X Len Schneider Grass Valley CA '84 Thunderbird Ford  351 10.03 0.047 10.054 126.87 
 

791 Randy Bursell Auburn CA '76 Volare Plym  360 11.62 0.073 11.678 106.21 
7000 Tina Summerton Elk Grove CA '72 Cutlass Olds  350 11.60 0.117 11.637 111.51 
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 11.92 0.013 11.939 102.96 
7857 John Gray Vacaville CA '72 Demon Dodg  340 11.07 0.007 11.137 116.50 
 

7355 Chad Loge Brentwood CA '70 Plymouth Plym  440 10.50 0.060 10.510 122.70 
7390 John Winslow San Jose CA '65 Coronet Dodg  426 10.42 0.074 10.409 125.15 
 

7856 Jim Grossi Brentwood CA '95 Achieva Chev  350 9.23 0.003 9.306 130.81 
734 Rich Pinoski Placerville CA '67 Nova Chev  350 10.25 0.098 10.278 120.95 
 

7710 Mark Maxwell La Grange CA '67 Camaro Chev  396 11.42 0.058 11.348 115.98 
7360 Mike Loge Antioch CA '73 Plymouth Plym  400 11.33 -0.003 11.365 115.11 
 

621 Steve Hahn Yakima WA '71 Barracuda Plym  426 9.40 -0.082 9.395 140.18 
705B David Bendig Santa Ana CA '66 Beetle VW    139 11.10 -0.233 13.266 111.10 
 

7931 Clif Hanson Huntington Beach CA '69 Camaro Chev  427 10.36 0.067 10.496 110.02 
7573 Steve Valkanoff South San Franci CA '83 Thunderbird Ford  230 12.91 0.211 13.124 99.30 
 

715W Shelby Williams Cherry Valley CA '71 Nova Chev  350 10.83 0.033 10.790 122.47 
570E Brian Brossart Williston ND '17 Camaro Chev  350 8.48 -0.005 8.466 161.32 
 

7575 Mark Kirby Bakersfield CA '73 Duster Plym  340 11.14 0.033 11.178 105.79 
7117 Jim Rau Sacramento CA '95 Mustang Merc  302 10.53 0.023 10.668 126.95 
 

7524 Brandyn Phillips Santa Ana CA '67 Firebird Pont  400 10.91 -0.007 10.929 120.54 
7356 Scott Loge Brentwood CA '73 Satellite Plym  400 11.35 -0.021 11.401 113.78 
 

791X Adam Emmer Sonora CA '92 Cutlass Chev  350 10.15 0.084 10.155 130.49 
6339 Tom Williams Selah WA '83 Camaro Chev  305 11.33 0.038 11.322 109.78 
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge Dodg  426 11.15 0.009 11.228 116.64 
7050 Darin Grossi Copperopolis CA '64 Fury Plym  426 10.22 -0.001 10.229 128.90 
 

73 Jon Irving Boulder City NV '71 Demon Dodg  340 10.78 0.043 0.295  
K702 Kevin Kennedy Elk Grove CA '69 Camaro Chev 396 10.93 -0.039 10.960 122.71 
 

H770 Jerry Cramer Bluffdale UT '17 Camaro Chev  350 8.90 0.064 9.566 149.63 
7321 Jody George Bakersfield CA '69 Impala Chev 350     
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

715 Justin Jerome Fullerton CA '74 Duster Plym  360 10.90 0.022 10.920 119.64 
741 John Irving Boulder City NV '78 Aspen Wgn Dodg  318 10.90 0.000 0.000 0.00 
 

7575 Mark Kirby Bakersfield CA '73 Duster Plym  340 11.14 0.035 11.166 108.21 
7856 Jim Grossi Brentwood CA '95 Achieva Chev  350 9.25 0.054 9.297 145.39 
 

7870 Daran Summerton Elk Grove CA '77 Malibu Chev  350 12.13 0.092 12.161 106.34 
H770 Jerry Cramer Bluffdale UT '17 Camaro Chev  350 8.91 -0.013 9.363 152.16 
 

6999 Mark Stewart Medford OR '87 Trans Am GM    305 11.44 0.083 11.518 107.35 
621 Steve Hahn Yakima WA '71 Barracuda Plym  426 9.40 -0.499 15.056 64.58 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 11.92 0.032 11.941 107.27 
7355 Chad Loge Brentwood CA '70 Plymouth Plym  440 10.53 0.051 10.566 122.80 
 

78 Randy Loge Brentwood CA '72 Demon Dodg 340 10.50 0.039 10.581 123.38 
BYE         
 

73 Jon Irving Boulder City NV '71 Demon Dodg  340 10.78 0.011 10.795 117.01 
7931 Clif Hanson Huntington Beach CA '69 Camaro Chev  427 10.37 0.027 10.411 125.63 
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge Dodg  426 11.27 0.069 11.281 115.15 
791X Adam Emmer Sonora CA '92 Cutlass Chev  350 10.16 0.078 10.169 119.56 
 

7710 Mark Maxwell La Grange CA '67 Camaro Chev  396 11.39 0.073 11.418 105.27 
7524 Brandyn Phillips Santa Ana CA '67 Firebird Pont  400 10.96 0.057 10.948 115.72 
 

791 Randy Bursell Auburn CA '76 Volare Plym  360 11.64 0.030 11.637 111.98 
715W Shelby Williams Cherry Valley CA '71 Nova Chev  350 10.82 0.007 10.795 121.07 
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

715 Justin Jerome Fullerton CA '74 Duster Plym  360 10.93 0.048 10.937 118.66 
6999 Mark Stewart Medford OR '87 Trans Am GM    305 11.47 0.069 11.461 114.40 
 

791 Randy Bursell Auburn CA '76 Volare Plym  360 11.65 0.065 11.638 111.72 
7710 Mark Maxwell La Grange CA '67 Camaro Chev  396 11.39 0.091 11.358 115.54 
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge Dodg  426 11.28 0.021 11.242 116.49 
7870 Daran Summerton Elk Grove CA '77 Malibu Chev  350 12.13 -0.002 12.139 106.63 
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 11.92 0.039 11.914 99.82 
78 Randy Loge Brentwood CA '72 Demon Dodg 340 10.60 0.000 10.545 118.40 
 

7575 Mark Kirby Bakersfield CA '73 Duster Plym  340 11.12 0.044 11.135 108.52 
73 Jon Irving Boulder City NV '71 Demon Dodg  340 10.79 0.068 10.739 119.32 
 

         
ROUND 4         
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge Dodg  426 11.24 0.064 11.207 116.93 
BYE         
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 11.91 0.076 12.407 75.96 
791 Randy Bursell Auburn CA '76 Volare Plym  360 11.64 -0.499 25.482 62.80 
 

715 Justin Jerome Fullerton CA '74 Duster Plym  360 10.93 0.011 10.945 115.99 
7575 Mark Kirby Bakersfield CA '73 Duster Plym  340 11.12 0.052 11.166 106.44 
 

         
ROUND 5         
 

715 Justin Jerome Fullerton CA '74 Duster Plym  360 10.93 0.030 10.923 119.71 
BYE         
 

7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge Dodg  426 11.21 0.017 11.212 116.91 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 11.90 0.012 11.887 102.47 
 

         
FINALS         
 

715 Justin Jerome Fullerton CA '74 Duster Plym  360 10.93 0.018 10.926 117.63 
7503 Jared Jordan Modesto CA '64 Dodge Dodg  426 11.20 0.058 11.194 111.16 
 

         
 
  



 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
SUPER COMP Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

775T Jason Rosenbaum Victorville CA '04 Spitzer Chev  584 8.90 0.021 8.890 181.08 
BYE         
 

7810 Travis Richardson Castaic CA '01 Victory Chev  565 8.90 0.060 8.894 171.01 
7758 Ray Lillard Discovery Bay CA '02 Worthy Chev  565 8.90 -0.005 8.862 168.45 
 

7817 Mike Lane Shafter CA '05 Undercover Chev  583 8.90 0.007 8.921 178.59 
7023 Chuck Babcock Yorba Linda CA '09 Mullis Chev  565 8.90 0.034 8.862 167.49 
 

7873 Joe Garbiso San Diego CA '18 Yancer Chev  555 8.90 0.073 8.845 162.33 
7696 Beau Hicks Redwood City CA '08 Worthy Chev  605 8.90 0.028 8.738 136.66 
 

7855 Greg Boutte Galt CA '14 American Chev  598 8.90 0.022 8.919 169.70 
C793 Nicholas Saetes Sacramento CA '00 Undercover Chev  565 8.90 0.038 8.934 167.16 
 

7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '08 Worthy Chev  615 8.90 0.046 9.062 179.97 
7656 Rick Mangili Stockton CA '02 Spitzer Chev  565 8.90 0.006 9.105 148.85 
 

7395 Justin Morgan Concord CA '04 Sarmento Chev  565 8.90 0.023 8.895 170.36 
7806 Dave Alves Princeton CA '10 Sarmento Chev  632 8.90 0.026 8.853 185.61 
 

773L Lynn Welfringer Paso Robles CA '95 Swindahl GM    460 8.90 0.008 8.926 138.33 
7280 Glenn Kern Modesto CA '99 Yancer Chev  540 8.90 0.019 8.919 164.85 
 

7864 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA '07 Yancer Chev  468 8.90 0.030 8.916 169.15 
7611 Summer Richardson Castaic CA '01 Victory Chev  614 8.90 0.036 8.937 171.51 
 

750G Madison Gordon Paso Robles CA '02 Worthy Chev  555 8.90 0.050 8.900 162.18 
7127 Leroy Duran Sun City AZ '00 Worthy Chev  598 8.90 0.016 8.937 161.23 
 

7711 Don London Newhall CA '14 M & M Chev  598 8.90 0.005 8.956 197.28 
7662 Cody Stevenson South Jordan UT '03 Undercover Chev  565 8.90 -0.020 8.866 167.45 
 

7325 Philip Nagel El Dorado Hills CA '96 Victory Chev  555 8.90 0.027 8.900 159.72 
7035 Bob Van Popering Castro Valley CA '08 Harrison Chev  565 8.90 0.072 8.868 175.91 
 

7852 Matt Woodard Petaluma CA '17 Miller Chev  402 8.90 0.047 8.869 182.45 
785 George Garbiso Las Vegas NV '14 Yancer Chev  548     
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

7855 Greg Boutte Galt CA '14 American Chev  598 8.90 0.073 8.892 175.75 
7873 Joe Garbiso San Diego CA '18 Yancer Chev  555 8.90 0.037 8.876 161.52 
 

7711 Don London Newhall CA '14 M & M Chev  598 8.90 0.016 8.892 194.38 
7817 Mike Lane Shafter CA '05 Undercover Chev  583 8.90 0.030 8.873 180.00 
 

7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '08 Worthy Chev  615 8.90 0.005 9.111 174.10 
7810 Travis Richardson Castaic CA '01 Victory Chev  565 8.90 0.012 8.891 162.98 
 

775T Jason Rosenbaum Victorville CA '04 Spitzer Chev  584 8.90 0.023 8.918 178.07 
7395 Justin Morgan Concord CA '04 Sarmento Chev  565 8.90 0.024 8.944 174.03 
 

750G Madison Gordon Paso Robles CA '02 Worthy Chev  555 8.90 0.020 8.918 161.71 
7325 Philip Nagel El Dorado Hills CA '96 Victory Chev  555 8.90 0.026 8.917 160.40 
 

773L Lynn Welfringer Paso Robles CA '95 Swindahl GM    460 8.90 0.059 8.909 138.56 
7852 Matt Woodard Petaluma CA '17 Miller Chev  402 8.90 0.006 8.962 166.93 
 

7864 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA '07 Yancer Chev  468 8.90 0.053 8.895 175.68 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

773L Lynn Welfringer Paso Robles CA '95 Swindahl GM    460 8.90 0.006 8.919 138.60 
BYE         
 

7855 Greg Boutte Galt CA '14 American Chev  598 8.90 0.042 8.899 175.00 
7864 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA '07 Yancer Chev  468 8.90 0.017 8.888 174.82 
 



 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
775T Jason Rosenbaum Victorville CA '04 Spitzer Chev  584 8.90 0.004 8.914 170.56 
750G Madison Gordon Paso Robles CA '02 Worthy Chev  555 8.90 0.043 8.867 162.20 
 

7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '08 Worthy Chev  615 8.90 0.037 8.962 180.09 
7711 Don London Newhall CA '14 M & M Chev  598 8.90 -0.022 8.962 196.10 
 

         
ROUND 4         
 

7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '08 Worthy Chev  615 8.90 0.020 8.912 176.03 
7855 Greg Boutte Galt CA '14 American Chev  598 8.90 0.048 8.899 180.67 
 

775T Jason Rosenbaum Victorville CA '04 Spitzer Chev  584 8.90 0.025 8.908 176.79 
773L Lynn Welfringer Paso Robles CA '95 Swindahl GM    460 8.90 0.010 8.888 138.67 
 

         
FINALS         
 

7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '08 Worthy Chev  615 8.90 0.022 8.903 177.42 
775T Jason Rosenbaum Victorville CA '04 Spitzer Chev  584 8.90 0.016 8.891 179.21 
 

         
 
  



 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
SUPER GAS Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7109 Steve Skarry El Dorado CA '64 Tempest Pont 455 9.90 0.072 9.920 121.00 
7982 James Spaugh American Canyon CA '94 Lumina Chev  632 9.90 0.260 9.944 157.17 
 

7673 Paul Wiechmann Torrance CA '00 Corvette Chev  632 9.90 0.019 9.873 147.15 
7222 Jim Finn Rancho Cordova CA '76 Vega Dodg  594 9.90 0.053 9.869 147.76 
 

7936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 9.90 0.005 9.977 122.38 
714B Scott Brown San Ramon CA '66 Nova Chev  436 9.90 0.116 9.922 138.44 
 

7436 Raymond Nicholas Redding CA '70 Duster Mopr  592 9.90 0.038 9.891 155.19 
7918 Mike Utley Penn Valley CA '04 Corvette Chev  585 9.90 0.014 9.885 156.19 
 

6683 Diana Anderson Twin Falls ID '05 Corvette Chev  565 9.90 0.092 9.894 162.12 
7226 Lon Wilburn San Bruno CA '76 Monza Chev  331 9.90 -0.001 9.997 138.29 
 

6832 Don Anderson Twin Falls ID '09 Corvette Chev  584 9.90 0.041 10.077 146.15 
643 Michael Pliska Happy Valley OR '73 Vega Chev  475 9.90 0.390 9.958 144.64 
 

728B David Butler Lake Elsinore CA '74 Vega Wgn Chev  522 9.90 0.027 9.923 137.22 
7471 Kimberly Will Santa Cruz CA '71 Challenger Chev  584 9.90 0.057 9.896 152.43 
 

7829 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA '71 Ferrari Chev  406 9.90 0.006 9.895 130.76 
7267 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA '57 Corvette Chev  572 9.90 0.047 9.891 153.89 
 

7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA '02 Corvette GM    555 9.90 0.026 9.960 150.15 
7332 Larry Bradshaw Yorba Linda CA '57 Corvette Chev  565 9.90 0.057 9.977 154.97 
 

787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '41 Willys Chev  400 9.90 0.014 9.909 131.50 
7566 Ray Cordeiro Goleta CA '63 Corvette Chev  535 9.90 0.023 9.929 166.81 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

728B David Butler Lake Elsinore CA '74 Vega Wgn Chev  522 9.90 0.034 9.912 130.24 
7109 Steve Skarry El Dorado CA '64 Tempest Pont 455 9.90 0.060 9.938 134.74 
 

6683 Diana Anderson Twin Falls ID '05 Corvette Chev  565 9.90 0.067 9.901 161.96 
7936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 9.90 0.034 9.853 128.71 
 

7673 Paul Wiechmann Torrance CA '00 Corvette Chev  632 9.90 0.002 9.993 138.27 
7829 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA '71 Ferrari Chev  406 9.90 0.091 9.922 130.44 
 

7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA '02 Corvette GM    555 9.90 0.022 9.900 158.82 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '41 Willys Chev  400 9.90 -0.003 9.912 135.25 
 

7436 Raymond Nicholas Redding CA '70 Duster Mopr  592 9.90 0.035 9.907 155.97 
6832 Don Anderson Twin Falls ID '09 Corvette Chev  584     
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

6683 Diana Anderson Twin Falls ID '05 Corvette Chev  565 9.90 0.044 9.940 158.65 
728B David Butler Lake Elsinore CA '74 Vega Wgn Chev  522 9.90 0.010 9.897 138.03 
 

7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA '02 Corvette GM    555 9.90 0.055 9.888 159.25 
7436 Raymond Nicholas Redding CA '70 Duster Mopr  592 9.90 0.045 9.876 154.25 
 

7673 Paul Wiechmann Torrance CA '00 Corvette Chev  632 9.90 0.001 9.888 154.49 
BYE         
 

         
 
  



 
 

 

 
 

Sunday, June 28, 2020 
 
ROUND 4         
 

7673 Paul Wiechmann Torrance CA '00 Corvette Chev  632 9.90 0.051 9.908 147.54 
6683 Diana Anderson Twin Falls ID '05 Corvette Chev  565 9.90 0.083 9.898 162.41 
 

7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA '02 Corvette GM    555 9.90 5.447 7.122  
BYE         
 

 
FINALS         
 

7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA '02 Corvette GM    555 9.90 0.046 9.875 159.57 
7673 Paul Wiechmann Torrance CA '00 Corvette Chev  632 9.90 -0.007 9.925 155.02 
 

         
 
SUPER STREET Elimination Results         
ROUND 1         
 

7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '63 Nova Chev  415 10.90 0.009 10.935 127.91 
753E James Ernest Vacaville CA '68 El Camino Chev  435 10.90 0.019 10.944 123.93 
 

H718 Richard Hardy Tracy CA '71 Vega Wgn Chev  355 10.90 0.327 12.938 88.47 
7696 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 -0.045 10.824 119.93 
 

7066 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 0.061 10.990 135.95 
7644 Eric Reyes Tracy CA '85 Pontiac Chev  430 10.90 0.024 11.255 113.20 
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.032 10.919 130.05 
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA '70 Maverick Ford  598 10.90 -0.011 10.828 149.03 
 

7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '76 Vega Wgn Chev  421 10.90 0.120 10.384 129.82 
7461 Gene Clark Bakersfield CA '70 Camaro Chev  584 10.90 0.000 0.000 0.00 
 

7267 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA '62 Chevrolet Chev  489 10.90 0.033 10.870 125.87 
7725 Rick Fletes Galt CA '70 Chevelle Chev  403 10.90 0.026 10.853 125.59 
 

751X Kenny Snow La Habra CA '69 Chevelle Chev  572 10.90 0.036 11.090 133.66 
723 Kristine Cloud Galt CA '64 Falcon Ford  460 10.90 0.028 11.101 132.40 
 

         
ROUND 2         
 

7066 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 0.048 11.077 119.12 
H718 Richard Hardy Tracy CA '71 Vega Wgn Chev  355 10.90 0.334 12.613 104.08 
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.013 10.910 130.30 
751X Kenny Snow La Habra CA '69 Chevelle Chev  572 10.90 0.004 10.920 130.64 
 

7267 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA '62 Chevrolet Chev  489 10.90 0.023 10.943 116.86 
7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA '76 Vega Wgn Chev  421 10.90 0.106 10.970 124.84 
 

7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '63 Nova Chev  415 10.90 0.003 10.896 133.12 
BYE         
 

         
ROUND 3         
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.023 10.876 129.29 
7267 Larry Scarth Hawthorne CA '62 Chevrolet Chev  489 10.90 0.032 10.868 126.73 
 

7066 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 0.026 10.920 131.51 
7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA '63 Nova Chev  415 10.90 0.029 10.895 133.12 
 

         
FINALS         
 

7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park CA '91 Corvette Chev  406 10.90 0.006 10.948 130.40 
7066 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 10.90 -0.033 10.842 141.59 

 


